RESOLVED FURTHER THAT remuneration payable to Mr' Balakuntlam

sathyanarayana sureshkumar's, whole Time Director of the company for a period

of Three (3) years w.e.f 16th September, 2024 to 15th September,2027 is as perthe

terms and conditions as mentioned below:

i. Gross Annual Salary: Rs. 1,53,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Three Lakhs

only) provided that the Board of Directors of the company (Board) may, at its

discretion, review Gross base salary from time to time and grant such increments'

not exceeding 1o% of the then base salary at any one time.

ii. perquisites and Ailowances:

[...]

Share Capital:

The Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs

only) divided into 6,00,000/- (Six Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 101 (Rupees Ten

only) each and the subscribed / issued and Paid up Capital of the Company is Rs.

52,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Lakhs Only) divided into 5,20,000 (Five Lakhs

Twenty.Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each.

06. Dividend:

The Company has not declared any dividend during the year.

07. Investors Education and Protection Fund:

During the year under review, thbre were no unpaid or unclaimed amounts

[...]

The Company has not accepted unsecured loans from the Directors of the
Company and/or relatives of the Directors during the year under consideration.

19. Disclosure Relating to Remuneration of Employees:

In the Company there were no employees receiving remuneration more than Rs.
1,02,00,000/- (Rupees one crore Two Lakhs only) per annum and /or Rs.
8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month. Therefore,
statement/disclosure pursuant to Sub Rule 5(2) of the Companies (Appointment
and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 is attached to the
Annual Report vide Annexure ll.

There were no employees posted and working in a country outside India, not